
Student	Senate	Minutes		

Date-	10/27/16	

Attendance:		Jacob	Colby,	Cynthia	Richarson,	LaDian,	Jackson,Noah	

Paradis,	Jordan	White,	Kolby	Webster,	Nick	Remillard,	Dominic	

Small,	Samantha	Warren,	Melissa	Olsa,	Tracey	Riehl,	Jonah	Hood,	

Tonya	Jagodowski,	Kelly	McNamara,	Sanja	Caesar,	Trevor	Turcotte,	

Nadia	Roberts,	Ashely	Rolon,	Sam	Caswell,	LaDian	Jackson,	Dominic	

Small,	Aileen	Clay,	Jeremy	Claque,	Phyllis	Holt,	Faith	Dellindia,	Ashley	

Northup,	Karyna	Feliz,	Tyler	MacGregor,	Joel	Sussenber.	

Officers:			

Deion	Ninivaggi	(Pres.)		

Ashley	Northrup	(VP)		

Nykita	Emery	(Secretary)		

Jordan	White	(Tres.)		

G.	Lyndon	Wells	(PR)			

	

Meeting	Items:		

1. 	Meeting	began	at	12:39.		

2. Review	of	last	meetings	minutes	and	were	approved	unanimously.		

3. Nothing	for	officer	reports.		

4. New	Club-	Helping	hands	a	club	for	single	parents.	Motion	to	approve	the	new	club	was	

approved	unanimously.		

5. Fiscal	policies-	$200	for	food	is	being	changed	to	gen	club	supplies.		2	opposed,	motion	passed.	

Logo	wear,	senate	will	cover	up	to	$10	per	student	the	rest	is	up	to	the	individual.	Motion	passed.	

Trips,	Senate	will	cover	up	to	50%	up	to	$500.	1opposed	motion	passed.		

6. Budgets-	Gaming	club	wanted	$350.60	recommended	amount	subtracting	gen	club	funds	is	

$150.60.	Motioned	by	Lyndon,	Motion	passed	for	150.60.	Give	kids	the	world	wanted	3,944.25,	

subtracting	100	for	food	plus	the	new	cap	for	trips	is	recommended	3,106,	Motioned	by	Jordan	with	

only	one	opposed	so	motion	passes	for	$3,106.	Medical	Mission	trip	wanted	17,744.40	subtracting	

the	500	cap	11,083.26	is	recommended,	motioned	by	Greg	and	with	one	opposed	motion	passes	for	



11,083.26.	Cultural	exchange	club	wanted	$300	and	$300	is	recommended,	Motioned	by	vet	rep	

with	one	opposed	motion	passed	for	300.		Robotics	team	wanted	12,625.84	subtracting	$200	for	

club	supplies	and	events	3,645.84	is	recommended.	Motioned	by	Tracy	and	motion	passed	for	

3,645.84.	Skills	USA	wanted	6,715	for	nationals,	subtracting	club	supplies	and	cap,	525.50	is	

recommended	and	the	motion	approved	for	525.50.		RPG	club	wanted	804.66	for	starting	club	

supplies,	subtracting	200	for	club	supplies	604.66	is	recommended	motion	approved	with	one	

opposed	for	604.66.	Students	for	environmental	action	wanted	187.83	this	is	recommended,	motion	

approved	for	187.83.	SNA	wants	17,424.36,	taking	in	consideration	the	cap	and	200	there	is	a	

recommendation	of	12,120	motion	passes	for	12,120.	Vets	club	wants	5,148	subtracting	logo	wear	

and	cap	4,000	is	recommended,	robotics	rep	motions	and	it	passes	for	4,000.	Exercise	science	wants	

3,171	and	this	amount	is	recommended,	motioned	by	vet’s	rep	and	motion	passes	for	3,171.		

7. Other-	Pool	table	equipment	needs	to	be	looked	at	to	see	if	there	needs	anything	replaced.	

Student	leadership	conference	on	Nov	5th	from	930-330	at	MCC.	Veterans	Day	event	on	Nov	10th.	

Evening	Student	Appreciation	is	the	week	of	the	14th	–	the	18th.		

8. Meeting	Adjourned	at	1:38.		

	

	


